Filing ID #10073064

FINANCIAL DISCLOSURE REPORT

Clerk of the House of Representatives « Legislative Resource Center » B81 Cannon Building « Washington, DC 20515

FILER INFORMATION

Name: Jean-Louis Mr Cauvin
Status: Congressional Candidate
State/District: NJ11

FILING INFORMATION

Filing Type: Candidate Report

Filing Year: 2025

Filing Date: 12/19/2025

Period Covered: 01/01/2024— 11/21/2025

SCHEDULE A: ASSETS AND "UNEARNED" INCOME

Asset Owner Value of Asset Income Type(s) Income Income
Current Year Preceding
to Filing Year

American Express High Yield Savings Account [BA] $15,001 - $50,000 Interest $201 - $1,000 $201-

$1,000

PNC Growth (Savings account) [BA] $100,001 - Interest $5,001 - $5,001 -

$250,000 $15,000 $15,000

Capital Group American Funds 403(b) = $1,001 - $15,000  Tax-Deferred

American Funds 2045 Target Date Retirement Fund -
Class R-5E (RHHTX) [MF]

Fidelity Freedom 2040 Traditional IRA = $250,001 - Tax-Deferred
Fidelity Freedom 2040 (FFFFX) [MF] $500,000
Fidelity SEP IRA = $100,001 - Tax-Deferred
Fidelity Freedom 2040 (FFFFX) [MF] $250,000

* Investment Vehicle details available at the bottom of this form. For the complete list of asset type abbreviations, please visit
https://fd.house.gov/reference/asset-type-codes.aspx.

SCHEDULE C: EARNED INCOME


file:///reference/asset-type-codes.aspx

Source

Cameo (Baron App)

YouTube (XXI Holding Inc.)
Locum Legal LLC

FTI Consulting Acuity LLC

Legal People LLC

Dictator for a Day LLC

Sound Exchange Inc.

North Station Media LLC

GEP Talent Services

Inversion Entertainment Group

Patreon Inc

NY State Dept of Labor
Punchline Philadelphia
Mayo Performing Arts Center
Scarlett Entertainment Inc
Mark Lipsky

Yuk Yuks Ottawa

Yuk Yuks Toronto

Rethink Productions
Boomerang Bar & Grill
Catch Holdings LLC
Canceled Productions LLC
Actors Theater of Minnesota

Grasshopper Management LLC

Type

producing personalized

comedy videos

Making YouTube videos
temporary attorney work

temporary work as an

attorney

temporary work as an

attorney

theater performances

Royalties for comedy

album radio plays
podcast ads

royalties for TV
appearance

live performances

podcasts and videos

behind a paywall

Unemployment Insurance
comedy performances
comedy performance
comedy performance
comedy performance
Comedy club performance
comedy club performance
comedy performance
comedy performance
comedy performances
comedy performance
comedy performance

comedy performance

Amount
Current Year to
Filing

$26,444.48

$13,587.83
$2,494.36

N/A

$5,704.17

N/A

$2,201.28

N/A

N/A

$3,000.00

$16,534.37

N/A
$206.76
$1,000.00
$2,500.00
$650.00
$932.47
$1,158.28
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Amount
Preceding Year

$21,417.30

$14,558.68
$12,289.00

$25,264.50

N/A

$12,400.00

$2,127.51

$1,215.46

$350.95

$3,000.00

$16,861.68

$3,528.00
$200.00
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
$465.00
$900.00
$800.00
$264.95
$800.00

$1,000.00



SCHEDULE D: LIABILITIES

None disclosed.

SCHEDULE E: POSITIONS

None disclosed.

SCHEDULE F: AGREEMENTS

None disclosed.

SCHEDULE J: COMPENSATION IN EXCESS OF $5,000 PAID BY ONE SOURCE

None disclosed.

SCHEDULE A INVESTMENT VEHICLE DETAILS

o Fidelity Freedom 2040 Traditional IRA
o Fidelity SEP IRA

o Capital Group American Funds 403(b)
Locartion: US

EXCLUSIONS OF SPOUSE, DEPENDENT, OR TRUST INFORMATION

Trusts: Details regarding "Qualified Blind Trusts" approved by the Committee on Ethics and certain other "excepted trusts" need not be
disclosed. Have you excluded from this report details of such a trust benefiting you, your spouse, or dependent child?

Yes No

Exemption: Have you excluded from this report any other assets, "unearned" income, transactions, or liabilities of a spouse or dependent
child because they meet all three tests for exemption?

Yes No

CERTIFICATION AND SIGNATURE

I CERTIFY that the statements I have made on the attached Financial Disclosure Report are true, complete, and correct to the best of
my knowledge and belief.

Digitally Signed: Jean-Louis Mr Cauvin , 12/19/2025



