



Filing ID #10073064

# FINANCIAL DISCLOSURE REPORT

Clerk of the House of Representatives • Legislative Resource Center • B81 Cannon Building • Washington, DC 20515

## FILER INFORMATION

**Name:** Jean-Louis Mr Cauvin  
**Status:** Congressional Candidate  
**State/District:** NJ11

## FILING INFORMATION

**Filing Type:** Candidate Report  
**Filing Year:** 2025  
**Filing Date:** 12/19/2025  
**Period Covered:** 01/01/2024– 11/21/2025

## SCHEDULE A: ASSETS AND "UNEARNED" INCOME

Asset	Owner	Value of Asset	Income Type(s)	Income Current Year to Filing	Income Preceding Year
American Express High Yield Savings Account [BA]		\$15,001 - \$50,000	Interest	\$201 - \$1,000	\$201 - \$1,000
PNC Growth (Savings account) [BA]		\$100,001 - \$250,000	Interest	\$5,001 - \$15,000	\$5,001 - \$15,000
Capital Group American Funds 403(b) ⇒ American Funds 2045 Target Date Retirement Fund - Class R-5E (RHHTX) [MF]		\$1,001 - \$15,000	Tax-Deferred		
Fidelity Freedom 2040 Traditional IRA ⇒ Fidelity Freedom 2040 (FFFFX) [MF]		\$250,001 - \$500,000	Tax-Deferred		
Fidelity SEP IRA ⇒ Fidelity Freedom 2040 (FFFFX) [MF]		\$100,001 - \$250,000	Tax-Deferred		

\* Investment Vehicle details available at the bottom of this form. For the complete list of asset type abbreviations, please visit <https://fd.house.gov/reference/asset-type-codes.aspx>.

## SCHEDULE C: EARNED INCOME

Source	Type	Amount Current Year to Filing	Amount Preceding Year
Cameo (Baron App)	producing personalized comedy videos	\$26,444.48	\$21,417.30
YouTube (XXI Holding Inc.)	Making YouTube videos	\$13,587.83	\$14,558.68
Locum Legal LLC	temporary attorney work	\$2,494.36	\$12,289.00
FTI Consulting Acuity LLC	temporary work as an attorney	N/A	\$25,264.50
Legal People LLC	temporary work as an attorney	\$5,704.17	N/A
Dictator for a Day LLC	theater performances	N/A	\$12,400.00
Sound Exchange Inc.	Royalties for comedy album radio plays	\$2,291.28	\$2,127.51
North Station Media LLC	podcast ads	N/A	\$1,215.46
GEP Talent Services	royalties for TV appearance	N/A	\$350.95
Inversion Entertainment Group	live performances	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
Patreon Inc	podcasts and videos behind a paywall	\$16,534.37	\$16,861.68
NY State Dept of Labor	Unemployment Insurance	N/A	\$3,528.00
Punchline Philadelphia	comedy performances	\$206.76	\$200.00
Mayo Performing Arts Center	comedy performance	\$1,000.00	N/A
Scarlett Entertainment Inc	comedy performance	\$2,500.00	N/A
Mark Lipsky	comedy performance	\$650.00	N/A
Yuk Yuks Ottawa	Comedy club performance	\$932.47	N/A
Yuk Yuks Toronto	comedy club performance	\$1,158.28	N/A
Rethink Productions	comedy performance	N/A	\$465.00
Boomerang Bar & Grill	comedy performance	N/A	\$900.00
Catch Holdings LLC	comedy performances	N/A	\$800.00
Canceled Productions LLC	comedy performance	N/A	\$264.95
Actors Theater of Minnesota	comedy performance	N/A	\$800.00
Grasshopper Management LLC	comedy performance	N/A	\$1,000.00

## **SCHEDULE D: LIABILITIES**

None disclosed.

## **SCHEDULE E: POSITIONS**

None disclosed.

## **SCHEDULE F: AGREEMENTS**

None disclosed.

## **SCHEDULE J: COMPENSATION IN EXCESS OF \$5,000 PAID BY ONE SOURCE**

None disclosed.

## **SCHEDULE A INVESTMENT VEHICLE DETAILS**

- Fidelity Freedom 2040 Traditional IRA
- Fidelity SEP IRA
- Capital Group American Funds 403(b)  
LOCATION: US

## **EXCLUSIONS OF SPOUSE, DEPENDENT, OR TRUST INFORMATION**

**Trusts:** Details regarding "Qualified Blind Trusts" approved by the Committee on Ethics and certain other "excepted trusts" need not be disclosed. Have you excluded from this report details of such a trust benefiting you, your spouse, or dependent child?

Yes  No

**Exemption:** Have you excluded from this report any other assets, "unearned" income, transactions, or liabilities of a spouse or dependent child because they meet all three tests for exemption?

Yes  No

## **CERTIFICATION AND SIGNATURE**

I CERTIFY that the statements I have made on the attached Financial Disclosure Report are true, complete, and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

**Digitally Signed:** Jean-Louis Mr Cauvin , 12/19/2025